

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MORA-PRES-1(09)

Project Name: MOUNT RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

State: W
County: PIERCE
MOUNT RAINIER N.P.

Opened at: WFLHD
By: Julee McTaggart
Date: 08/19/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Craig Holsopple

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 9/2/09

Contract Awarded to: Granite Northwest Date: 9/16/09

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Granite Northwest, Inc. PO Box 50085 Watsonville, CA 95077-5085	2,588,550.00	
Bowers Construction, Inc. PO Box 166 Montesano, WA 98563-0166	3,164,174.00	
K.C. Equipment, Inc. 413 S. Marnolia Ave. El Cajon, CA 92020	3,240,040.00	
Central Washington Asphalt, Inc. PO Box 939 Moses Lake, WA 98837	3,630,700.00	
Doolittle Construction, LLC 1900 118th Ave. SE Bellevue, WA 98005	3,701,675.00	
Engineer's Estimate	2,869,325.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MORA-PRES-1(09)

Project Name: MOUNT RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000 0	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	ALL	250,000.00	250,000.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		48,068.00	48,068.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		250,000.00	250,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		265,000.00	265,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15401-0000 0	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		19,205.00	19,205.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		17,250.00	17,250.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		90,000.00	90,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
15501-0000 0	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	ALL	250.00	250.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		1,844.00	1,844.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		650.00	650.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00
40910-0300 0	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 1C			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	470,000	1.00	470,000.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		2.78	1,306,600.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		1.09	512,300.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		2.25	1,057,500.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		2.70	1,269,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	470,000.00
40920-1000 0	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	315	575.00	181,125.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		801.00	252,315.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		946.00	297,990.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		925.00	291,375.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		475.00	149,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		725.00	228,375.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MORA-PRES-1(09)

Project Name: MOUNT RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40940-1300 0	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	885	560.00	495,600.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		616.00	545,160.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		849.00	751,365.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		950.00	840,750.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		700.00	619,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	885,000.00
41002-3000 0	SQYD	MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE 3			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	87,000	5.00	435,000.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		2.88	250,560.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		4.83	420,210.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		2.50	217,500.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		2.50	217,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.25	282,750.00
41105-0000 0	TON	BLOTTER			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	60	60.00	3,600.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		108.00	6,480.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		495.00	29,700.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		50.00	3,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		60.00	3,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,500.00
42801-0100 0	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 1			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	5,700	60.00	342,000.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		78.00	444,600.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		125.00	712,500.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		90.00	513,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		150.00	855,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	712,500.00
62201-0050 0	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	60	175.00	10,500.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		109.00	6,540.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		126.00	7,560.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		100.00	6,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		140.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	5,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MORA-PRES-1(09)

Project Name: MOUNT RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0450 0	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	60	175.00	10,500.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		114.00	6,840.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		148.00	8,880.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		100.00	6,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,900.00
62301-0000 0	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	40	80.00	3,200.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		69.00	2,760.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		95.50	3,820.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		57.00	2,280.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		70.00	2,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	1,600.00
63404-0200 0	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	2,500	65.00	162,500.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		69.00	172,500.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		60.00	150,000.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		60.00	150,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		60.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	62,500.00
63405-0050 0	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	105	45.00	4,725.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		54.00	5,670.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		83.00	8,715.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		45.00	4,725.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		55.00	5,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	10,500.00
63501-1000 0	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		9,117.00	9,117.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		29,695.00	29,695.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/31/09

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: MORA-PRES-1(09)

Project Name: MOUNT RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700 0	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	315	20.00	6,300.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		5.00	1,575.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		33.00	10,395.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		8.00	2,520.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		15.00	4,725.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	31,500.00
63504-1000 0	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	310	30.00	9,300.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		10.00	3,100.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		69.00	21,390.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		20.00	6,200.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		25.00	7,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	31,000.00
63505-1500 0	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	45.0	750.00	33,750.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		72.00	3,240.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		916.00	41,220.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		650.00	29,250.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		200.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	22,500.00
63506-0500 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	1,200	51.00	61,200.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		51.00	61,200.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		55.00	66,000.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		58.00	69,600.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		48.00	57,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	48,000.00
63506-0600 0	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		Granite Northwest, Inc.	600	65.00	39,000.00
		Bowers Construction, Inc.		28.00	16,800.00
		K.C. Equipment, Inc.		84.00	50,400.00
		Central Washington Asphalt, Inc.		80.00	48,000.00
		Doolittle Construction, LLC		54.00	32,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	36,000.00